Building/Year built: Waste water Treatment  Team: Shelley Zuniga, Dana Esposito

Date: 11/11/15 Job#: R15025
CITE ELEMENT: LOCKER ROOMS M W Notes:
225.2.1 Lockers: No | No
Are at least 5% of the lockers and at least one of each type accessible?
Smart Practice | Are at least 5% of lockers identified by the International Symbol of No | No | M:0/11
Accessibility? W: 0/4 (WW101)
811.2 Is there clear floor space around the lockers? Yes | Yes
305.3
811.3 Are storage elements and operable parts within reach range? No | No | M/W: hooks at 51”7 (WW89), shelf at 55”
308 (WW90, WW91)
811.4 Is the hardware operable without a tight pinch or grasp? (fist) No | No
309.4
308 General Features: No | n/a | M:62” (WW92)
803.5 If coat hooks are provided, is at least one within reach range?
803.5 Is at least one shelving unit 40” min and 48" max aff? n/a | n/a
222.2
903.4 Benches: (n/a if dressing stalls are present, compliant bench should be No | No | (WW93, WW95)
in stall
If a be?wch is provided, is it at least one accessible?
e 42"long seat
e Seat 20-24" deep
e Seat affixed to the wall w/max 2.5" gap or with seat back w/less
than 2.5” gap and 18" min from seat upward
e Seat height 17-19” aff
Roll-In Type Showers:
608.2.2 Is the roll-In type shower compartment 30” wide min by 60” long min with | No | No | M: 48” X 42”
a clear opening of 60 ? W: 48.5” X 42.5” (WW103 x WW102)
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Building/Year built: Waste water Treatment  Team: Shelley Zuniga, Dana Esposito

Date: 11/11/15 Job#: R15025
CITE ELEMENT: LOCKER ROOMS M W Notes:
%
" back wall
1525
Mote! inside finished dimensions measurad at the center
points of opposing sides
608.3.2 Is there a clear floor space 30" wide and 60" long? No | No
608.3.2 If a seat is provided, are there grab bars on the back wall and side wall Yes | Yes
opposite the seat?
608.3.2 If a seat is not provided, are grab bars provided on 3 walls and installed n/a | n/a
6” from the adjacent walls?
11B-608.5.2 Are the controls, faucets, and shower spray installed above the grab bar No | No | M/W: across from seat as in a transfer shower
48” max aff and centerline 39"-41" aff? (WW94, WW96)
If a seat is provided, are the controls, faucets, and shower spray located
on back wall 19" min and 27" max from the seat wall?
608.7 Is the shower stall threshold .5” max? Yes | Yes
Alternate Roll-In Type Showers:
608.2.3 Are the inside dimensions 36" W X 60" D? n/a | n/a
2 Property of Recreation Accessibility Consultants, LLC.




Building/Year built: Waste water Treatment  Team: Shelley Zuniga, Dana Esposito

Date: 11/11/15 Job#: R15025
CITE ELEMENT: LOCKER ROOMS M W Notes:
Y
back wall !
w |2
o |
Mota: inside finished dimansions measured at the center
points of opposing sides
608.2.3 Is there a 36" W entry on one end of long side? n/a | n/a
608.3.3 Are grab bars provided on the back wall and side wall farthest from the n/a | n/a
entry? (not above the seat) Are they 6” max from the adjacent walls?
608.5.3 Are the shower controls located above the grab bar no higher than 48"? n/a | n/a
608.5.3 If a seat is provided, are the controls located on the side wall adjacentto | n/a | n/a
the seat 27" max from the side wall behind the seat or on the back wall
opposite the seat 15" max, left or right of the centerline of the seat?
608.5.3 Where a seat is not provided, are the controls located on the side walll n/a | n/a
farthest from the compartment entry?
608.7 Is the shower stall threshold .5" max? n/a | n/a
608.6 All Shower Types: Yes | Yes
Is the shower spray on 59” long hoses min and is usable as a hand-held
as well as a fixed shower head or is there a fixed shower head 48” aff?
309.4 Do they require less than 5lbs of force to operate? Yes | Yes
609.3 Are grab bars mounted 33-36" aff with 1.5” clearance between the grab Yes | Yes
609.4 bar and wall?
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Building/Year built: Waste water Treatment  Team: Shelley Zuniga, Dana Esposito

Date: 11/11/15 Job#: R15025
CITE ELEMENT: LOCKER ROOMS M W Notes:

609.2 Are the diameters of the bars 1.25 -1.5" or does the shape provide Yes | Yes
equivalent grip surface?

610.3.1 If shower seats are provided, are they rectangular or L-shaped? Yes | Yes

11B-610.3 Is the seat a fold away, and when folded does it project a max of 6” from Yes | Yes
seat wall?

610.3 If bench is provided is it installed bet. 17-19” from the floor? Yes | Yes

610.3 Is the bench installed with the front of the seat extending to within 3” of No | No | M:7” (WW97)
the front of the compartment? W: 8.5” (WW104)

610.3.1 If rectangular, is the rear edge 2.5” max and front edge 15”-16" max from | n/a | n/a
seat wall? Side edge shall be 1.5” from adj. wall.

610.3.2 If L shaped, is the rear edge 2.5” max and the front edge 15"-16” max No | No | M/W: 13” short edge (WW98), 20.5” long edge
from the seat wall? The rear edge of the “L” portion shall be 1.5” max (WW99), 19.5” at rear L (WW100)
from the wall and the front edge shall be 14”-15" max from the wall. The
end of the “L” shall be 22”-23" max from the main seat wall.

22-23
S60-585
1
seat seat
wall wall
- i T
15-16 / s FRE
380-405
(a) (b)
size distance from wall

11B-608.9 Are floors of showers sloped at 2.08% max and if having grates, are Yes | Yes
openings max .25"?

4 Property of Recreation Accessibility Consultants, LLC.




Building/Year built: Waste water Treatment  Team: Shelley Zuniga, Dana Esposito

Date: 11/11/15 Job#: R15025
CITE ELEMENT: LOCKER ROOMS M W Notes:
11B-608.10 If a soap dish is provided, is it mounted max 40" aff and within reach of Yes | Yes
seat?
2221 Dressing Stalls: n/a | n/a
Does 5% min or one dressing stall in each cluster, connect to an
accessible route?
304 Is there clear floor space in the dressing stall (60" wide x 60" deep) and n/a | n/a
803.2 immediately adjacent to the curtained area (36" wide x 48” deep)?
304 Is the clear floor space unobstructed by a swinging door? n/a | n/a
803.3
803.4 Does every accessible dressing room stall have a 24” x 42" fixed bench n/a | n/a
on the wall along the longer dimension?
903.5 Is the bench mounted 17-19” AFF? n/a
n/a
11B-803.5 Is at least one coat hook within reach range? (coat hooks shall not be n/a | n/a
308 located above a bench or other seating)
222.2
803.5 Is at least one shelving unit 40” min and 48" max aff? n/a | n/a
222.2
11B-222.3 Mirrors: where there are no dressing compartments, is there a full length n/a | n/a
mirror in the general locker area; where there are compartments, is the
full length mirror in the accessible dressing stall?
11B-803.6 Is mirror installed with the bottom edge of the reflecting surface 20 inches | n/a | n/a
(508 mm) maximum above the finish floor or ground. Mirrors shall be full
length with a reflective surface 18 inches (457 mm) wide minimum by 54
inches (1372 mm) high minimum and shall be mounted in a position
affording a view to a person on the bench as well as to a person in a
standing position?
612.2 Saunas and Steam Rooms: n/a | n/a
612.3 Is there turning space and at least one accessible bench provided?
OTHER
NOTE: If there is no restroom in the locker area, add the locker room space to the rooms and spaces checklist Rev.07/31/13
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